
82772-2017 Page 1/6

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 82772-2017 - Result
United Kingdom-Stoke on Trent: Health services
OJ S 45/2017 04/03/2017
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: NHS Midlands and Lancashire CSU
Postal address: Heron House, 120 Grove Road
Town: Stoke on Trent
NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Postal code: ST4 4LX
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: r.klimczak@nhs.net
Telephone: +44 1782298125

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk

Name and addresses
Official name: Stafford and Surrounds Clinical Commissioning Group
Postal address: Staffordshire Place 2 (First Floor)
Town: Stafford
NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Postal code: ST16 2LP
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Mrs. Jane Chapman
E-mail: Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk

Name and addresses
Official name: Cannock Chase Clinical Commissioning Group
Postal address: Staffordshire Place 2 (First Floor)
Town: Stafford
NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Postal code: ST16 2LP
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Mrs. Jane Chapman
E-mail: jane.chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.cannockchaseccg.nhs.uk

Name and addresses
Official name: South East Staffordshire and Seisdon Peninsula Clinical Commissioning Group
Postal address: 2nd Floor, Marmion House, Lichfield Street
Town: Tamworth

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/82772-2017
mailto:r.klimczak@nhs.net?subject=TED
https://mlcsu.bravosolution.co.uk
mailto:Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk?subject=TED
http://www.staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk
mailto:jane.chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk?subject=TED
http://www.cannockchaseccg.nhs.uk


82772-2017 Page 2/6

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Postal code: B79 7BZ
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Mrs. Jane Chapman
E-mail: Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.sesandspccg.nhs.uk

Name and addresses
Official name: East Staffordshire Clinical Commissioning Group
Postal address: Edwin House, Second Avenue, Centrum One Hundred
Town: Burton-on-Trent
NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Postal code: DE14 2WF
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Mrs. Jane Chapman
E-mail: Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.eaststaffsccg.nhs.uk

Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
AQP South Staffordshire CCGs Non Obstetric Ultrasound Service.
Reference number: ITT 366

Main CPV code
85100000 Health services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
4 CCGs in South Staffordshire, led by NHS Stafford and Surrounds Clinical Commissioning 
Group, are seeking to re-procure the current provision of Non Obstetric Ultrasound services 
through AQP. The associate CCGs are Cannock Chase Clinical Commissioning Group and 
South East Staffordshire and Seisdon Peninsular Clinical Commissioning Group, East 
Staffordshire Clinical Commissioning Group. This is a full re-opening of the current AQP Non 
Obstetric Ultrasound service. All existing providers must reapply for accreditation status to 
continue providing this service as at 1.4.2016. Please note that under ‘Any Qualified Provider’ 
contracts there will be no guarantees of volume in the contracts awarded. Further, prices are 
set and can be accessed on the tariff (included in the documentation).

mailto:Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk?subject=TED
http://www.sesandspccg.nhs.uk
mailto:Jane.Chapman@staffordsurroundsccg.nhs.uk?subject=TED
http://www.eaststaffsccg.nhs.uk


82772-2017 Page 3/6

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 2 250 000,00 GBP

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKG24 Staffordshire CC
Main site or place of performance: Area covered by GP services registered to Stafford and 
Surround CCG, Cannock Chase CCG and South East Staffordshire and Seisdon Peninsular 
CCG, East Staffordshire CCG.

Description of the procurement
The overarching aims of the service are:
— To ensure patients receive the right test at the right time and in the most clinically 
appropriate local setting,
— To ensure diagnostic testing is integrated across pathways of care, that the report and/or 
images follows the patient and that there is no unnecessary duplication of investigation,
— To enable patients and referring clinicians to access a choice of provision according to 
patient choice, clinical need and relevant care pathway, and
— To ensure diagnostic tests are appropriate, necessary, clinically correct, of high quality, with 
timely access and reporting,
— To develop local service provision as part of a diagnostic commissioning plan which aims to 
improve access and choice for patients.
The service will be commissioned using the Any Qualified Provider process. In securing 
services under the AQP process, assurance of competence, quality and safety standards is 
required.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Contact details and address / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Organisational structure / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Regulation and accreditation / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Information management and technology / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Insurance and indemnity / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Conflicts of interest and indemnity / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Service delivery questions / Weighting: Pass/fail
Quality criterion - Name: Finance / Weighting: Pass/fail
Price - Weighting: Pass/fail

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure



82772-2017 Page 4/6

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 008-009999

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice
The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior 
information notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
AQP South Staffordshire Non Obstetric Ultrasound Service

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/07/2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 8
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Harmonic Medical Sonography
Postal address: Ground Floor-Parkway, One Parkway Business Centre, Princess Road
Town: Manchester
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: M14 7LU
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Mediscan Diagnostic Services Ltd
Postal address: B2.36, The Forum, Tameside Business Park, Windmill Lane, Denton
Town: Manchester

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/009999-2016


82772-2017 Page 5/6

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: M34 3QS
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: HealthHarmonie Limited
Postal address: Harborne Court, Suite B 67 — 69, Harborne Road, Edgbaston
Town: Birmingham
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: B15 3BU
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Global Diagnostics Ltd
Postal address: The Global Clinic, Colney Hall, Watton Road
Town: Norwich
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: NR4 7TY
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Physiological Measurements Ltd
Postal address: The Old Malthouse, Willow Street
Town: Oswestry
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: SY11 1AJ
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: TICCS2 Limited
Postal address: Carnac House, Carnac Court
Town: Fareham
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: PO16 8UZ
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust.
Postal address: Royal Stoke Hospital, Newcastle Road
Town: Stoke on Trent
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: ST4 6QG
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 250 000,00 GBP



82772-2017 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
The service will be commissioned using the Any Qualified Provider process. In securing 
services under the AQP process, assurance of competence, quality and safety standards is 
required. Any provider will be eligible to join the Qualified Provider list subject to demonstrating 
competency against specified criteria. Qualified providers will be expected to deliver the 
service under the NHS Standard Contract. As a Qualified Provider there are no guaranteed 
levels of activity and payment is made based on actual provision.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Midlands and Lancashire CSU
Postal address: Heron House, 220 Grove Road, Fenton
Town: Stoke-on-Trent
Postal code: ST4 4LX
Country: United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice
02/03/2017


